Axial Lead Power Chokes – PCH-27, 45
Document 138-1
•	Wide inductance range in a low profile part
•	High saturation current—up to 14.3 Amps
•	Standard EIA and custom values; most values shipped from
stock
•	Available with an optional heat-shrink sleeve for additional
protention for the windings

0.585
14,85
max 1.25 ±0.250
31,75 ±6,35
0.277
7,04
dia max
Document 138-1  Revised 12/22/15
Dimensions are in
inches
mm
Document 138-2
Document 138-2  Revised 12/22/15
	 Part	 Inductance	 Percent	 SRF typ	 DCR max	  Isat4	  Irms5
	  number1	  nom2	  tolerance3	 (MHz)	 (Ohms)	 (A)	 (A)
PCH-27X-392KLT	 3.9 µH	 10	 38	 0.017	 7.01	 1.7
PCH-27X-472KLT	 4.7 µH	 10	 26	 0.024	 6.16	 1.3
PCH-27X-562KLT	 5.6 µH	 10	 25	 0.025	 5.79	 1.3
PCH-27X-682KLT	 6.8 µH	 10	 25	 0.028	 5.20	 1.3
PCH-27X-822KLT	 8.2 µH	 10	 22	 0.030	 4.70	 1.3
PCH-27X-103KLT	 10 µH	 10	 17	 0.033	 4.30	 1.3
PCH-27X-123_LT	 12 µH	 10,5	 16	 0.037	 3.80	 1.3
PCH-27X-153_LT	 15 µH	 10,5	 12	 0.041	 3.41	 1.3
PCH-27X-183_LT	 18 µH	 10,5	 11	 0.045	 3.09	 1.3
PCH-27X-223_LT	 22 µH	 10,5	 10	 0.064	 2.82	 1.0
PCH-27X-273_LT	 27 µH	 10,5	 7	 0.071	 2.53	 1.0
PCH-27X-333_LT	 33 µH	 10,5	 7	 0.078	 2.29	 1.0
PCH-27X-393_LT	 39 µH	 10,5	 7	 0.085	 2.09	 1.0
PCH-27X-473_LT	 47 µH	 10,5	 6	 0.094	 1.88	 1.0
PCH-27X-563_LT	 56 µH	 10,5	 6	 0.12	 1.74	 0.84

Packaging:	 T	 =	100 per tray (with no sleeve); 60 per tray (with sleeve)
	 R	=	Optional tape and reel (1000 per full 13″ reel)
2.	 Inductance tested at 15.75 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 25°C ambient.
3.	 Tolerances in bold are stocked for immediate shipment.
4.	 DC current at which the inductance drops 10% (typ) from its value without
current.
5.	 Rated current based on 300 circular mils per Amp.
6.	 Operating temperature range –40°C to +85°C.
7.	 Electrical specifications at 25°C.
8.	 Parts in bold type are included in Coilcraft Designer’s Kit No. P409.
Axial Lead Power Chokes – PCH-27
Document 138-3
Document 138-3  Revised 12/22/15
	 Part	 Inductance	 Percent	 SRF typ	 DCR max	  Isat4	  Irms5
	  number1	  nom2	  tolerance3	 (MHz)	 (Ohms)	 (A)	 (A)
PCH-45X-392KLT	 3.9 µH	 10	 34	 0.008	 14.3	 4.3
PCH-45X-472KLT	 4.7 µH	 10	 31	 0.009	 13.0	 4.3
PCH-45X-562KLT	 5.6 µH	 10	 29	 0.009	 11.9	 4.3
PCH-45X-682KLT	 6.8 µH	 10	 26	 0.010	 11.0	 4.3
PCH-45X-822KLT	 8.2 µH	 10	 23	 0.011	 9.50	 4.3
PCH-45X-103KLT	 10 µH	 10	 20	 0.012	 8.93	 4.3
PCH-45X-123KLT	 12 µH	 10	 17	 0.013	 7.94	 4.3
PCH-45X-153KLT	 15 µH	 10	 14	 0.015	 7.15	 4.3
PCH-45X-183KLT	 18 µH	 10	 11	 0.016	 6.50	 4.3
PCH-45X-223_LT	 22 µH	 10,5	 10	 0.017	 5.95	 4.3
PCH-45X-273_LT	 27 µH	 10,5	 9	 0.019	 5.50	 4.3
PCH-45X-333_LT	 33 µH	 10,5	 9	 0.021	 4.93	 4.3
PCH-45X-393_LT	 39 µH	 10,5	 8	 0.025	 4.46	 4.3